

# **Market Announcement**

29 July 2019

# Classic Minerals Limited (ASX: CLZ) – Suspension from Official Quotation

# **Description**

The securities of Classic Minerals Limited ('CLZ') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of CLZ, pending the release of an announcement regarding drilling results.

## Issued by

#### **Sandra Wutete**

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



# **ASX Announcement**

29 July 2019

The Manager,
Company Announcements Office,
Australian Securities Exchange Limited,
Level 40, Central Park,
152-158 St George's Terrace,
PERTH, WA, 6000.

Dear Sir/Madam,

### **VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION REQUEST**

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Classic Minerals Limited (ASX: CLZ) requests the granting of a voluntary suspension in its securities, from Monday 29 July 2019, pending an announcement relating to the drill results from the recent work conducted at Kat Gap. The voluntary suspension is necessary to ensure the market is informed.

The Company anticipates making the above noted announcement prior to the commencement of trading on 30 July 2019. The trading halt should remain in place until the earlier of commencement of trading on 30 July 2019 or when the announcement referenced above is made.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

ENDS:

#### **Classic Minerals Limited**

ABN 77 119 484 016 ASX: CLZ

Address: 71 Furniss Road, Landsdale, WA 6065 • Postal: PO Box 1318, Wangara DC WA 6947

Phone: +61 8 6305 0221 • Web: www.classicminerals.com.au • Email: contact@classicminerals.com.au